UCC FINANCING STATEMENT						
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]						
J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902		30001	20091118000428500 1/3 \$37.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/18/2009 09:52:35 AM FILED/CERT			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		Shelb				
		11718				
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 600 N. 18TH STREET						
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291				•		
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor	THE ABOVE	SPACE IS F	OR FILING OFFICE US	SEONLY		
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names	· 				
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME						
Forster	FIRSTNAME Michael	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX		
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
149 Trymoon LAKE CINCLE I. TAXID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 10. TYPE OF ORGANIZA	ALABASTER TION 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL	35007	US		
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	I A STATE OF THE		ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any			
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert of the control	only <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or com	bine names	,	NO.		
1						
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX				
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	07475	TROOTAL COOR			
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 29 TYPE OF ORGANIZA		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	TION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	<u></u> -	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any			
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of AS	SIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3	35)		NON		
ALABAMA POWER						
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	IAME	SUFFIX		
MAILING ADDRESS			-	SUFFIX		
00 N. 18TH STREET	BIRMINGHAM	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
his FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:			35291	US		
THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH W. DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCIE	AS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE	ጉ ፤ ሰርላጥ	TO ON THE DDA	NINTEN OUT E		
	NG STATEMENT:	LUCAI	ED ON THE FRO	JPEKIY -		
BRAND: AMANA						
Model	Serial					
CHPF3642C6	0907088059			·		
_						
4SZ140301	0909031758		• •			
4MV80704BX	.0907206423		\$5000	Λ		
			\$ <u></u>			
TERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR	CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUY	ER AG. LIEN			
This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	THE REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT	JOEFFELADO!	EN LAG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING		

FO	LLOW INSTRUCTIONS	S (front and back									
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							20091118000428500 2/3 \$37.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL				
OR		NALC	Interpretation of the second o	<u>-</u>				/2009 09:52:35 A			
	96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX						
	tonsten		MICHAEL								
70.	MISCELLANEOUS:										
11.	ADDITIONAL DEBTO	R'S EXACT FUL	L LEGAL NAME - insert only one r	ame	(11a or 11b) - do not abbrevia	te or combine nam	es es	IS FOR FILING OFF	CE USE O	NLY	
OR	11a ORGANIZATION'S NA								.s.		
	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME			MIDDLE NAME		SUFF	=IX	
11c.	MAILING ADDRESS	•		СП	Y		STATE	POSTAL CODE	coul	NTRY	
11d.	TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	116.	JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ	ZATION	11g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	ny		
		DEBTOR	<u> </u>	1			!			Thome	
12.	ADDITIONAL SEC	URED PARTY	S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NA	ME - insert only <u>one</u> name (1	2a or 12h)				NONE	
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME	•					:			
OR						,					
	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	NAME		FIR	ST NAME		MIDDLE	VAME	SUFF	ix	
[
12c.	MAILING ADDRESS			ar	<u> </u>	 	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUN	JTRY	
										41111	
C	his FINANCING STATEME ollateral, or is filed as a escription of real estate:		ber to be cut or as-extracted	16.	Additional collateral description	on:					
Th	e real property de	scribed on th	e attached deed		•		4				
								•		- ··	
	•										
	•	•								,	
5. N (ii	ame and address of a REC Debtor does not have a rec	ORD OWNER of all cord interest):	bove-described real estate				•		- ·	*	
			•			-					
				17. (Theck only if annilophia and A	jeck only one hav					
				17. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate							
	•			Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate 18. Check only if applicable and check only one box.							
					ebtor is a TRANSMITTING UT			-4			
	•	•			iled in connection with a Man			_			
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u>. </u>	iled in connection with a Publ	ic-i-inance Transac	ction effe	ctive 30 years			

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Courtney Mason & Associates, P.C. 1904 Indian Lake Drive, Suite 100 Birmingham, Alabama 35244

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: Michael C. Forster 649 Treymoor Lake Circle Alabaster, Alabama 35007

CORPORATION STATE OF ALABAMA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of One Hundred Seven Thousand and 00/100 (\$107,000.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, Carter Homebuilders, Inc., a corporation (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, Michael C. Forster, a single individual, (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE), his heirs and assigns, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of SHELBY, State of Alabama, to-wit

Lot 567, according to the Survey of Weatherly, Aberdeen, Sector 18, as recorded in Map Book 21 page 148 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama. Mineral and mining rights excepted.



Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/18/2009 09:52:35 AM FILED/CERT

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

\$106,697.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE, his heirs and assigns forever.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEE, and with GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR are lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will. and GRANTOR'S heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEE, and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR by its Vice President, Rayburn Carter who is authorized to execute this conveyance, hereto set his signature and seal this the 29th day of October, 1998.

· Carter Homebuilders, Inc.

By: Rayburn Carter, Vice President

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Rayburn Carter, whose name as Vice President of Carter Homebuilders, Inc., a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 29th day of October, 1998.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 10/3/200/

MARK! BOME MY COMPAGSION EXPIRES 107/037/2006

Inst # 1998-43030

11/02/1998-43030 10:43 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 001 MEL 9.00